

News Release

For information contact:

Colleen Johnson Vice President, Communications CNL Financial Group 407-650-1223

CNL HEALTHCARE PROPERTIES TO HOLD VALUATION WEBINAR ON FEB. 14, 2018

(ORLANDO, Fla.) Jan. 23, 2018 — CNL Healthcare Properties, a real estate investment trust (REIT) focused on seniors housing and healthcare facilities, will hold a webinar to discuss the results of its estimated net asset valuation on Wednesday, Feb. 14, at 1:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. Visit <u>cnlhealthcareproperties.com/webinar</u> to register for the webinar, and dial 866-660-6626 to access it. A replay of the webinar and the accompanying slide presentation will be available on the company's website 48 hours following the completion of the webinar.

About CNL Healthcare Properties

CNL Healthcare Properties, Inc., is a real estate investment trust (REIT) that focuses on acquiring properties in the seniors housing and healthcare sectors, including stabilized, value-add and development assets, as well as other income-producing properties, real-estate related securities and loans. CNL Financial Group, LLC is the sponsor of CNL Healthcare Properties. For more information, visit cnlhealthcareproperties.com.

About CNL Financial Group

CNL Financial Group (CNL) is a private investment management firm providing real estate and alternative investments. Since inception in 1973, CNL and/or its affiliates have formed or acquired companies with more than \$34 billion in assets. CNL is headquartered in Orlando, Florida. For more information, visit <u>cnl.com</u>.

###